



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 459/2017, CM APPL. 33700/2022, CM APPL. 33701/2022,  
CM APPL. 39619/2022, CM APPL. 39620/2022, CM APPL.  
54336/2023, CM APPL. 54338/2023, CM APPL. 64273/2023

RAVINDER SONI ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
versus

URMILA VERMA ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Goswami, Adv.  
SI Sonu Kumar, PS Nabi Karim

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**27.02.2024**

List on 16.05.2024.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2024/r**