



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 459/2017, CM APPL. 33700/2022, CM APPL. 39619/2022
CM APPL. 54336/2023, CM APPL. 54338/2023, CM APPL.
25620/2024

RAVINDER SONI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Paresh B. Lal, Mr. Nikhil
Prikshit, Advs.

versus

URMILA VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Sumit Goswami, Mr. Adarsh
Chamoli, Mr. Vikash Bhaduria, Advs.
SI Amit, P.S. Nabi Karim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

CM APPL. 33701/2022, CM APPL. 39620/2022

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The applications stand disposed of.

RFA 459/2017

1. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Bearing in mind the fact that one of the parties is a senior citizen, let it be listed in regular list on 05.12.2024.
2. All pending applications shall be considered at the time of hearing of the appeal. The parties are at liberty to place on record their written submissions alongwith relevant decisions, if not already filed.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 21, 2024/KG