



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 7478/2026

IN

+ RFA 459/2017

RAVINDER SONI

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

URMILA VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Goswami, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

CM APPL. 7478/2026 (early hearing)

1. This application is being filed on behalf of the respondent seeking early hearing of the present appeal.
2. Issue notice to the appellant through counsel returnable on 16th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026

ds