



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 459/2017  
RAVINDER SONI .....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

URMILA VERMA .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sumit Goswami, Advocate.  
R-4 in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

% **08.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 22419/2026 (for permission to carry out necessary repairs/  
renovation of the suit property)**

2. This matter has been received on transfer.

3. List on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 before the concerned Roster Bench.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**APRIL 8, 2026/nd/ik**