



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 7478/2026 & CM APPL. 22419/2026

IN

+ RFA 459/2017

RAVINDER SONI

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

URMILA VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Goswami, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

16.04.2026

%

1. It is already 5:00 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 14th May, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 16, 2026

Vivek/-