



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 7478/2026 & CM APPL. 22419/2026

IN

+ RFA 459/2017

RAVINDER SONI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

URMILA VERMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit Goswami, Advocate  
(Through *video-conferencing*)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2026**

**CM APPL. 7478/2026 (seeking early hearing)**

1. Notice could not be issued for want of Process Fee (PF).
2. Let fresh notice be issued to non-applicant/appellant, through all permissible modes, including through counsel.
3. List on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2026.

**CM APPL. 22419/2026 (seeking necessary repairs)**

4. Issue notice to the non-applicant/appellant, through all permissible modes, including through counsel.
5. List on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/at**